SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : LC HPF TYPE
PART NO :  SLH-65-HPAA
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
13
1
2
7
0
0.9
1.9
4.2
5.2
6
8
12
SGC TECH
SLH-65-HPAA
TOLERANCES  UNLESS
OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED ; +/-0.3
UNIT: mm
IN OUT
10 2 5.5 7.5 11 12 13
ITEM SPEC.
Cutoff frequency 65 MHz
Bandwidth 65MHz~500MHz
Insertion loss 1.0 dB max
Ripple 1.0 max
V.S.W.R. 1.4 : 1
Attenuation 30dB @ 26MHz
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
SLH-65-HPAA
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 500 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
MARKER 1
 65 MHz
 5 Jan 2004  17:08:02
1
2
3
1 : -21 . 142 dB 65 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : - . 04600 dB
26 . 0000 MHz
3 : -23 . 365 dB
300 . 000 MHz
1
2
3
1 : - . 36710 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -37 . 029 dB
26 . 0000 MHz
3 : - . 07400 dB
300 . 000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 500 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 65 MHz
 5 Jan 2004  17:08:37
1
2
3
1 : 48 . 531 8 . 9082 21 . 812 nH 65 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 0 . 4766
-79 . 582
26 . 0000 MHz
3 : 52 . 240
-6 . 5820
300 . 000 MHz
1
2
3
1 : 1 . 2056 65 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 379 . 32
26 . 0000 MHz
3 : 1 . 1456
300 . 000 MHz